



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department  
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor  
Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 1220B  
Sanitary Sewer Fittings & PVC Meter Boxes  
Water & Sewer Department  
Bid Date: February 9, 2023

Buyer: Angie Tune  
[atune@cityoftulsa.org](mailto:atune@cityoftulsa.org)  
Please contact if you have any questions

**1. Delivery:**

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

**2. Pricing**

**(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)**

The City does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases, if any, that will be made during the agreement period.

Section 1: Sanitary Sewer Fittings			Core & Main LP			Utility Supply Co		
Item #	Couplings (See Specification "SFittingV")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
1	Loose Coupling ** (For ABS Truss Pipe)	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	CONTECH 100244SR	NO QUOTE		
2	PVC DWV Coupling 4" Sch 40	100	\$5.25	\$525.00	GPKE 305-0004	\$5.13	\$513.00	GPKE 305-0004
3	PVC DWV Coupling 6" Sch 40	50	\$19.50	\$975.00	GPKE 305-0006	\$21.15	\$1,057.50	GPKE 305-0006
4	Coupling, Flexible 4" X 4" Clay to Clay (Fernco 1001-44RC)	1	\$20.75	\$20.75	FERNCO 1001-44RC	\$18.47	\$18.47	GPKE IS101-44ASR
5	Coupling, Flexible 4" X 4" Clay to C.I. (Fernco 1002-44RC)	8	\$30.65	\$245.20	FERNCO 1002-44RC	\$27.07	\$216.56	GPKE IS102-44ASR
6	Coupling, Flexible 4" X 4" Conc. to C.I. (Fernco 1006-44RC)	5	\$30.60	\$153.00	FERNCO 1006-44RC	\$27.02	\$135.10	GPKE IS106-44ASR
7	Coupling, Flexible 4" X 4" C.I. TO C.I. (Fernco 1056-44RC)	59	\$20.75	\$1,224.25	FERNCO1056-44RC	\$18.47	\$1,089.73	GPKE IS156-44ASR
8	Coupling, Flexible 6" X 4" Clay to Clay (Fernco 1001-64RC)	1	\$45.50	\$45.50	FERNCO 1001-64RC	\$40.95	\$40.95	GPKE IS101-64ASR
9	Coupling, Flexible 6" X 4" Clay to C.I. (Fernco 1002-64RC)	1	\$72.00	\$72.00	FERNCO 1002-64RC	\$67.40	\$67.40	GPKE IS102-64ASR
10	Coupling, Flexible 6" X 6" Concrete. to C.I. (Fernco 1006-66RC)	13	\$60.35	\$784.55	FERNCO 1006-66RC	\$53.67	\$697.71	GPKE IS106-66ASR
11	Coupling, Flexible 6" X 6" C.I. to C.I. (Fernco 1056-66RC)	7	\$38.00	\$266.00	FERNCO 1056-66RC	\$35.18	\$246.26	GPKE IS156-66ASR
12	Coupling, 8" Clay to D.I. (Omni 441)	4	\$130.00	\$520.00	SMITH-BLAIR 441-09850945-900	\$190.98	\$763.92	ROMAC 501-9.79X9.40X5
13	Coupling, Clay to D.I. 10" (Omni 441)	2	\$180.00	\$360.00	SMITH-BLAIR 441-11881160-900	\$263.50	\$527.00	ROMAC 501-12.12X11.40X6
14	Coupling, Clay to D.I. 12" (Omni 441)	6	\$220.15	\$1,320.90	SMITH-BLAIR 441-14201350-900	\$316.91	\$1,901.46	ROMAC 501-14.40X13.55X6
<b>Bends</b>								
Item #	Bends (See Specification "SFittingV")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
15	Vit. Clay 90-degree bend 8" (Extra length)	1	\$285.00	\$285.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS M108-8060	\$155.00	\$155.00	LOGAN CLAY A0812
16	C.I. 45-degree bend 4" w/gasket (For soil pipe)	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	TYLER 13044S	\$49.23	\$49.23	TYLER PIPE 000532
17	C.I. 90-degree bend 4" w/gasket (For soil pipe)	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	TYLER 13049S	\$63.23	\$63.23	TYLER PIPE 000365
18	PVC DWV 22-1/2-degree bend 4" (B-B) Schedule 40	10	\$9.30	\$93.00	GPKE 317-0004	\$8.85	\$88.50	GPKE 317-0004
19	PVC DWV 22-1/2-degree bend 6" (B-B) Schedule 40	10	\$56.16	\$561.60	GPKE 317-0006	\$55.10	\$551.00	GPKE 317-0006
20	PVC DWV 45-degree bend 4" (B-B)	35	\$7.85	\$274.75	GPKE 321-0004	\$7.62	\$266.70	GPKE 321-0004
21	PVC DWV 45-degree bend 6" (B-B)	10	\$36.00	\$360.00	GPKE 321-0006	\$35.24	\$352.40	GPKE 321-0006
22	PVC DWV 90-degree bend 4" (B-B)	60	\$9.80	\$588.00	GPKE 323-0004	\$9.42	\$565.20	GPKE 323-0004
23	PVC DWV 90-degree bend 6" (B-B)	7	\$38.55	\$269.85	GPKE 323-0006	\$37.44	\$262.08	GPKE 323-0006
24	PVC DWV 22-1/2-degree bend 4" Street bend. Schedule 40	20	\$14.25	\$285.00	GPKE 318-0004	\$17.05	\$341.00	GPKE 318-0004
25	PVC DWV 45-degree bend 4" Street bend. Schedule 40	20	\$9.85	\$197.00	GPKE 322-0004	\$9.24	\$184.80	GPKE 322-0004
26	PVC DWV 45-degree bend 6" Street bend. Schedule 40	3	\$36.65	\$109.95	GPKE 324-0006	\$35.24	\$105.72	GPKE 322-0006
27	PVC DWV 90-degree bend 4" Street bend. Schedule 40	25	\$14.50	\$362.50	GPKE 324-0004	\$16.12	\$403.00	GPKE 324-0004
28	PVC DWV 90-degree bend 6" Street bend. Schedule 40	4	\$38.95	\$155.80	GPKE 324-0006	\$37.44	\$149.76	GPKE 324-0006

**Tees**

Tees			Core & Main LP			Utility Supply Co		
Item	Tees (See Specification "SFittingV")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
29	Vit. Clay Tee Extra Length 8" X 8" X 4"	85	\$215.00	\$18,275.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS M108-8031-0	\$155.00	\$13,175.00	LOGAN CLAY A0823
30	Vit. Clay Tee Extra Length 8" X 8" X 6"	20	\$215.00	\$4,300.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS M108-8032-0	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	LOGAN CLAY A0831
31	Vit. Clay Tee Extra Length 8" X 8" X 8"	5	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS M108-8033-0	\$155.00	\$775.00	LOGAN CLAY A0837
32	Vit. Clay Tee Extra Length 10" X 10" X 4"	1	\$265.00	\$265.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS M108-10031-0	\$230.00	\$230.00	LOGAN CLAY A1016
Item	Adaptors (See Specification "SFittingV")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
33	Clay to PVC Adaptor 4" (Fernco 1002-44)	90	\$5.00	\$450.00	FERNCO 1002-44	\$4.64	\$417.60	GPK IS102-44
34	Clay to PVC Adaptor 6" (Fernco 1002-66)	20	\$10.45	\$209.00	FERNCO 1002-66	\$9.93	\$198.60	GPK IS102-66
Item	Saddles (See Specification "SFittingV")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
35	Reducing Tee Saddle 8" X 4" (For ABS Pipe)	1	\$41.75	\$41.75	DFWF 4T/C	\$39.44	\$39.44	GPK ISST-4
Item	Clamps (See Specification "SFittingV")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
36	Clamp, 4" C.I./PVC Romac LSS1 (4.00" - 4.40") X 12"	2	\$165.65	\$331.30	ROMAC LSS1-4.40X12	\$159.88	\$319.76	ROMAC LSS1-4.40X12
37	Clamp, 6" C.I./PVC Romac LSS1 (6.95" - 6.35") X 12"	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	ROMAC LSS1-6.35X12	\$192.35	\$1,346.45	ROMAC LSS1-6.35X12
38	Clamp, 6" Clay Romac LSS1 (7.17" - 7.57") X 12"	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	ROMAC LSS1-7.57X12	\$192.35	\$961.75	ROMAC LSS1-7.80X12
39	Clamp, 8" Conc. Romac LSS1 (9.55" - 9.95") X 12"	275	\$235.00	\$64,625.00	ROMAC LSS1-9.95X12	\$226.52	\$62,293.00	ROMAC LSS1-9.95X12
40	Clamp, 8" C.I./PVC Romac LSS1 (7.99" - 8.39") X 12"	7	\$235.00	\$1,645.00	ROMAC LSS1-8.39X12	\$226.52	\$1,585.64	ROMAC LSS1-8.40X12
41	Clamp, 10" Clay Romac LSS1 (11.55" - 11.95") X 12"	5	\$290.25	\$1,451.25	ROMAC LSS1-11.95X12	\$280.10	\$1,400.50	ROMAC LSS1-11.95X12
42	Clamp, 12" Clay Romac LSS1 (13.80" - 14.20") X 12"	5	\$336.00	\$1,680.00	ROMAC LSS1-14.20X12	\$324.63	\$1,623.15	ROMAC LSS1-14.20X12
43	Clamp, 15" Clay Romac LSS2 (17.50" - 17.90") X 12"	2	\$709.35	\$1,418.70	ROMAC LSS2-17.90X12	\$684.49	\$1,368.98	ROMAC LSS1-17.90X12
44	Clamp, 18" Clay Romac LSS2 (21.05" - 21.45") X 12"	2	\$777.15	\$1,554.30	ROMAC LSS2-21.45X12	\$749.89	\$1,499.78	ROMAC LSS2-21.45X12
45	Clamp, 21" Clay Romac LSS2 (24.62" - 25.02") X 12"	1	\$860.00	\$860.00	ROMAC LLS-25X12	\$829.66	\$829.66	ROMAC LSS2-25.00X12
46	Clamp, 24" Clay Romac LSS3 (28.15" - 28.55") X 12"	1	\$1,251.20	\$1,251.20	ROMAC LSS3-28.55X12	\$1,207.35	\$1,207.35	ROMAC LSS3-28.55X12
47	Clamp, 30" Concrete Romac LSS3 (31.80" - 32.20") X 12"	1	\$1,617.95	\$1,617.95	POWERSEAL 3123AS 3013X12	\$1,383.59	\$1,383.59	POWERSEAL 31230B120CA

**Sanitary Sewer Pipe**

Item	Verified Clay (See Specification "Spice")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
48	VIT. Clay Pipe 10", (5.5/JT) (Extra Strength)	25	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS 1810BP	\$110.30	\$2,757.50	LOGAN CLAY A1005
49	VIT. Clay Pipe 12", (5.5/JT) (Extra Strength)	5	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS 1812BP	\$174.00	\$870.00	LOGAN CLAY A1206
50	VIT. Clay Pipe 15" (Extra Strength)	5	\$395.00	\$1,975.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS 1815BP	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	LOGAN CLAY A1507
51	8" Clay Bank Seal pipe (bell end)	1000	\$26.00	\$26,000.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS 1808BP	\$13.50	\$13,500.00	LOGAN CLAY A0805
52	8" x 5' Band Seal (plain end)	1000	\$26.00	\$26,000.00	BUILDING PRODUCTS 1808PP	\$13.50	\$13,500.00	LOGAN CLAY A0805
Item	Miscellaneous Sewer Pipe (See Specification "Spice")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
53	PVC Pipe SDR-35 (For Sewer Only)	50	\$2.60	\$130.00	JM EAGLE 04043514	\$10.04	\$502.00	DIAMOND PLASTICS
54	PVC Pipe Sch-40 SP-SP (for Sewer) 4"	50	\$5.15	\$257.50	JM EAGLE 0504040	\$4.50	\$225.00	SILVERLINE
55	PVC Pipe Sch-40 SP-SP (for Sewer) 6"	60	\$7.60	\$456.00	JM EAGLE 0506040	\$9.00	\$540.00	SILVERLINE
56	C.I. Soil Pipe 4" (B-SP)	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	TYLER 00240	\$264.93	\$264.93	LOGAN CLAY 000204
57	C.I. Pipe 18" (For sewer only) (W205)	1	\$335.00	\$335.00	US PIPE 011850T401	\$600.00	\$600.00	DIAMOND PLASTICS

Extended Cost, Section 1 Total:

**\$176,003.55**

**\$139,077.36**

**Section 2: PVC Meter Boxes**

Item	PVC Meter Boxes (See Specification "WMeterCan")	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
1	White Meter Cans Fits 1" Meters	120	\$195.00	\$23,400.00	EGW WRMC2418	\$344.35	\$41,322.00	CARSON/OLDCASTLE 1730-18
2	White Meter Cans Fits 2" Meters	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	EGW WRMC3636	\$657.90	\$657.90	SIGMA

Extended Cost, Section 2 Total:

**\$23,850.00**

**\$41,979.90**

**TOTAL COST (SECTIONS 1 & 2)**  
(All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)

**\$199,853.55**

**\$181,057.26**

Delivery	Stock - 30 Days	Stock - 8 Weeks
Annual Price Adjustment	Fixed 10%	Fixed 10%